Revisions

Bubbled areas indicate revisions
compared to the previously
submitted plans

CITY OF
VICTORIA

Received Date:
January 20, 2022

| G N

D E

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

[
L

ISSUED:

u H %HM%

T
allsv
i |

T TE
g@

LT T T T O

53

Y | o
{;IQMI!&.: | N THAL | e e

. WWW.M }w ] e E |

- - ; s~ —— = e

STREETSCAPE PLAN STREETSCAPE PLAN

1 SCALE: 3/32"= 1-0" 0 . . p”
A-001

Printed: 2022-01-19



4X4 CEDAR POSTS

MIX 1X4/1X6 CEDAR BOARDS

RETAINING WALL

SIMPSON POST BASES

EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE

CEDAR PLANTER BOX

G FENCE DETAIL

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

RETAINING WALLS

DRIVEWAY
(PERMEABLE PAVERS)

GRASS

WOOD FENCE

AZALEA HINO
WHITE

MAGNOLIA TREE

RED OSIER
DOGWOOD

OREGON GRAPE

RETAINING WALL . W X\
Q SOFTEN APPEARANCE

INE PLANTINGS ﬁ\
ALONG CONCRETE %
RETAINING WALL
TO SOFTEN APPEARANCE

CRITICAL ROOT ZONE

BROOM FINISH CONCRETE

g Q > I\
Gp@\\ WD ®
g 3m SIZHT TRIANGLES |
NO PLANTINGS OR FENCING NEW BLVD TREE BY GOV
ITHIN THIS AREA
SPECIES TBD. PROVIDE
2 - SUNSET ROCK 8m SPACING B/W NEW
ROSE BUSHES , BOULEVARD TREES
U, 25, 2 - OREGAN GRAPE 7/
> 2
. &) 49" TALL GLASS RAILING COMBINED 1.2m ENTRANCE PATHWAY
IN ALUMINUM FRAI\/IIE0 . 2.0m PLANTED BLVD
NEW CEDAR FENCE/ HEIGHT W/ NEW BLVD TREE BY COV

TO CONFORM TO COVAENCE BYLAW
1.22m MAX AT FRONT AND 1.83m
SIDE ANP REAR

SPECIES TBD

INE PLANTINGS ALONG TOP OF RETAINING WALL
IN CEDAR BOXES ATOP RETAINING WALL.
PROVIDE DRIP IRRIGATION

NEW CONCRETE RETAINING WAL,
ON SUBJECTPROPERTY

BIKE-PARKING1.8m-DEEP-X-1.6M WIDE
AS PER'SCHEDULE C-OFF-STREET
PARKING-REGULATIONS

o}
N & ,\bﬁ‘\ N
o
EX. ACC. BLD. Kb@
7> N
. O)
J‘,
\b(c.o‘o

EXISTING WOOD FENCE
TO BE REMOVED AND REPLAZED

-~ PATIO
(PERMEABLE PAVERS)

0.5m TALL ROCK
MORTAR WALL

MAGNOLIA TREE
LANDSCAPE PLAN

1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" 0 4' 8' 16'

/\ AN

NEW 1.75m WIDE CUI
AND 0.15m CURB. TIN

EXISTING DRIVEWAY
TO BE REMOVED

DESIGN

250.893.8127

500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
ww.adaptdesign.ca

57 SIMCOE ST,
ICTORIA, BC
LOCKA

rawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
xtensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and

propriate compensation to the Designer.

e General Contractor is responsible for

confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
or construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
recautions and programs in connection with
he project.

Adapt Design

|

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ﬁsueo:

:
i
§
?

LANDSCAPE PLAN

A-002

Printed: 2022-01-19




S : ' SWIL ENGINEER
Q)
GRADE POINTS GRADE POINTS AVERAGE OF POINTS \QSA%E()EC;%%TTSWEEN TOTALS \
BLOCKA
A=14.15m (EG) | Points A&B ((14.15+14.28) / 2) X 12.8m = 181.95
B = 14.28m (EG) : _
C = 14.47m (FO) Points B&C ((14.28+14.47) | 2) X 12.8m 184.0
D =11.83m (FG) |  Points D&E ((11.83+11.83) / 2) X 12.8m = 151.42
E =11.83m (FG) Points E&F ((11.83+13.68) / 2) X 12.8m = 163.26
F = 13.68m (FG) 680 63 .
= : o —_—
3m SIGHT TRIANGLES 14:34m
GRADE CALCULATION O PLANTINGS OR FENCING- &4 = \K )
BLOCK A PERIMITER OF BUILDING = 51.2m 680.63 / 51.2 = 13.29 WITHIN THIS AREAG N |/ e Lo
'0@64'\\ X RETAINING WALL WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLE 7/ . \
DISTANCE BETWEEN 9«3.’)5 TO LESS THAN 1.2m IN HEIGHT. . | I |
GRADE POINTS| GRADE POINTS  AVERAGE OF POINTS GRADE POINTS TOTALS NO FENCEAVITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLE ARE£ o <« .
BLOCK B SEXISTINgs DRIVEWAYXCROSSING
G=11.83m (FG)| Points H&l (14.47+14.47) | 2) X 12.8m = 185.22 TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH D
H=1447m (FG) | points 184 (14.47+14.47) | 2) X 12.8m = 185.22 NEW 8" THICK CONCRETE FULL HEIGHTCURB, GUTTER AND
| = 14.47m (FG) _ RETAINING WALL ON SUBJECT OULEVARD TOCITY STANDARDS
J=14.47m (FG) Points J&K ((14.47+14.47) 1 2) X 5.98m = 86.53 /1/ S5 R
K=14.47m (FG) i —_ 76 Q PROPERTY 1600 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
Ko dim (P Points L&M ((11.83+11.83) / 2) X 6.82m = 80.68 L,,% 769 L 0693 5197
M = 11 83Tn((FG)) Points M&G ((11.83+11.83) / 2) X 12.8m = 151.42 %Q NEW1.75m WIDE SIDEWALK -adaptdesign.ca
' 689.07 N TJING DRIEWAY FOR REMQOVAL AND
LACEMENTWITH FULL HEIGHT CURB, 57 SIMCOE ST,
GRADE CALCULATION R AND BLVDIO CITY STANDARDS VICTORIA, BC
_ - i S
BLOCK B PERIMITER OF BUILDING = 51.2m 689.07 / 51.2 = 13.46 , o S\ \ BLOCK A
N
Property Information \K C 5 y —————
v 7 N st
. R Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
Project Type:  Two New Duplex Buildings o \\ fensons of he projec,orofer projecs,
(//7 fs i SS e);;;cner}gprigt: %r;}ri?ee :s;tzxntcl)ntghz rI13esigner.
S|te AddreSSZ 557 Simcoe St, ViCtOI’ia, BC 6/@ v Y \ The General Contractor is responsible for
0393 onfl_rmmg and cqrrelatln_g dimensions at Fhe
N- ob site. The_DeS|gner will not be respoq3|ble
. . for construction means, methods, techniques,
Current Zon|ng. R'2 \\\C S sequences, orprocedures,.orforsafe'ty '
Proposed Zoning: New Zone 2 " Ulne projaet, 1 programs n connection wih
_ \ Adapt Design
Lot Area: :
557 Simcoe St 895m?
Setbacks: Proposed
North 7.92m
South 7.50m
East 1.68m
West 3.8m
Distance Block A-B 6.7m
Eave Projection 0.6m
# of Storeys 2
Height:
Block A 8.02m
Block B 7.84m
Floor Area:
Block A
Basement 77.3m?
Garage 70.6m* EX. ACC. BLD.
Main Floor 139.1m?
Upper Floor 144 .4m?
Block B
Basement 103.5m?
Garage 45.2m?
Main Floor 142.8m?
Upper Floor 144 .4m?
Total (Less Bsmt) 570.7m?
Garage Exemption 4x18.6m?  (74.4m?)
Total (less Garage) 792.9m?
Floor Space Ratio
570.7m?/895m? 0.64 ISSUED FOR
Site Coverage: REVIEW
Footprint Block A 163.9m?
Footprint Block B 163.9m?
Lot Area 895m?
Coverage = 327.8m?/895m? 36.6% SUED.
Parking Area 231.6m? ﬁj '
Open Site Space 241.25m? = 27%
Front Yard Area 116.4m?
Front Yard >
Open Site Space 75.31m?=64.7% 3
Vehicle Parking: Required Proposed
Dwelling units 4 4
Visitor 0.1%4 0 1 2 SITE PLAN
Bicycle Parking:
Long Term 0 4 (Garages) SITE PLAN A-1 03
Short Term 6 6 = SCALE: 1:100

A p Printed: 2022-01-19



Energized Electric
Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant

UNIT 1 UNIT 2
42' 3|_8II
21' 21'
T ONEoFWALLABOVE T T T ] M~ — — T — T[INEOFWALLABOVE *
g I
I I ] E :
-ISD--[€ol- | &
© £ ©
REC ROOM
. 16'1"X20'10" i
UPo QuP
3'_1/2 3'_1/2" i
S g .
2 3
2 L s
-3 3 a
e =0 -
Sl 282 -
] falx Sod | - -
g = B2 223 & S
CE R _ ] s0e8 N\ | FgFE gEs L 3068 _ I _ ___k
I | ey 22 7 R R R TR T T X XX KX X R XX KX X XXX KX X RXX XXX XXX
5 SELF CLOSE + |- & |~ © [ "SELF CLOSE + &=
H GeR GASTIGHT |of = | _ ] L1 = b GASTIGHT . -
:’ r*f;:*** 77’!}’77’777%‘:777 ; ]
| e . <N | o3
19'-8" } :‘ : | i< | | E
. F| MECH. || MECH. || |
iy | . of-
2660 | [ 2660
& i
0 - 0
N GARAGE GARAGE N
. 19'8"X19'0" 19'8"X19'0" ; %
< | S
>
~ 7 ~ 7
~ - ~ - 8
| ™~ - | | ~ — |
~ — ~ —
| > | | > |
PN -~ E
b —~ ~ —~ ~ =
| LNEOFWALLABOVE— _| ™~ | | - ™~ |
o - ~— - ~_ L
T | N L ~ =
14070 14070
10'-6" 21" 10'-6"
21' ‘ 21'
42'
GARAGE AREA /0T GARAGE AREA
380 sq ft W 380 sq ft
LOWER FLOOR AREA LOWER FLOOR AREA
416 sq ft 416 sq ft
1 SCALE. 1/4" = 10" 5 > : .
e S—

Energized Electric
Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant

PLAN LEGEND

\ | 2X4 PARTITION WALL
\ |2X6 PARTITION WALL

OO 2X6 GARAGE WALL
0T 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL
L 7 " |FOUNDATION WALL

-, FOUNDATION AND FROST WALL
[X]COLUMN ======= BEAM < FLOOR DRAIN

S—XX—
DIMENSION PLACEMENT

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

- HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR

_ HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
— DETECTOR

— HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

E KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4-9.32.3.5

(F) FRESH AIR SUPPLY(P) PASSIVE AIR INLET

| G N

D E

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

ROOF PLAN BLOCK A

A 01

:
s LINE OF WALL BELOW J( CA % *, LINE OF WALL BELOW X0
~ P00 (SN S
| |
~ "LINE OF V WALﬁELO% N
|
| |
| N
Y Lo
4 0 |
| S |
g
| |
5
'—
| |
| |
| !
| |
| |
-
el |
&
| B
| TORCH ROOFING TORCH ROOFING |
¢ 1221 V2 =1
| |
| |
3| 3
m m
51 E
s | | 2
5 z| = 5
g :
| m| |m |
2 % 3
| : g : |
3 25 &
=
-2 g S & b2y
T
| | ; | |
<
- TUNEF WALL BELOW T~ 1 1 = =T LNEoF WALL BELOW H
N 2= N
| B e e e e e e e e e e e |
LINE OF WALL BELOW T
&
J

2 SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISSUED:

BASEMENT AND ROOF
PLAN

A-101

Printed: 2022-01-19



SCole
Callout
Energized Electric Vehicle Outlet, as per applicant

SCole
Callout
Energized Electric Vehicle Outlet, as per applicant


C UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 1
MAIN FLOOR AREA

749 sq ft

&30y

MAIN FLOOR PLAN BLOCK A

UNIT 2

MAIN FLOOR AREA
749 sq ft

1 SCALE: 1/4" =

1 l_On

4p'
15'-5" 112" 15'-5"
6'_63/4" 6'-1 7/8" 2'_83/8" 2'1 01/8“i 5l_57/8" 2'-10" 2'_85/8“ 6'_31/8" 6'_51/4"
DN 2 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
TREADS 10-1/4"
(10-174" RUN + 1" NOSING)
[ - £ i - A! L
DN DN
LINE-OF-CANOPY-ABOVE LINE-OF GANOPRY ABOVE
NI
eL PATIO SPACE PATIO SPACE
mnn mn 14|0||Xe |6||
| LNEOFwALLABOVE | 4owseT - __LINE OF WALLABOVE| ||
9080
B
3 3080 3080 -
2 P<
5 &
£ STAINED GLASS S
- ee C |0 4 |
o | ENTRY 54X50" 5450 ENTRY | o
e © %:Iﬁ
o
©
N
o o
N ) @ L
Q
™ ™
9]
£ 8 LINEN Q18 S
== : ‘% .
: = i Sl
o = LIVING ROOM 2668 LIVING ROOM 8 o
o | e 144°X150" 144X 150" 9 o
. 8 o . = %
® | s gl %
i ] g 3 |5 - 8
N = %o i g §: :3 B k< N
= = ol )
o LT = i o
N ) R P ) L
8 (é) g a ] ED(’Q 8
| ¥ - == > |
-[ca- 2T 273 -a-
> ! €le 5] E ! [
e Q| = (2
o3 | | o
T g | e
i EL A i}
oo %. o =
e | faz w8 |2
o Z23
gy | g 355 | | g
2 o © s =Z Y © -
.3 Q o o E So
= <
3 -
>i’>: ?‘
: ) FI FI .
% -
.k = -
@ L & @
i DINING DINING i
10'1"X13'3" g 10'1"X13'3"
wE [
. g [IED} | D g 1%
- o} [t} —
T ] Cie =i® - 3
3 KITCHEN KITCHEN 3
! 10'0"X14'0" 10'0"X14'0" -!
To) To)
TS ; ; ; W‘ 99999999991 | .
6070 DWW E@ .lu FDWr il 6070
NN ‘ | | | = NN
Jﬁ Jﬁ : I 3 R RTRTRRNNE 9900999000 3 I, 1}@ Jﬁ Jﬁ
R 4040 4040 L
DECK DECK
9'10"X5'0" 9'10"X5'0"
& 4 ®
+—4'-10"? 5' 5'-2" 12'-5" 4'-8" 4'-117/8" 4'-105% -
9'-10"2' 22'-3" 9'-10"?

PLAN LEGEND

\ | 2X4 PARTITION WALL
\ |2X6 PARTITION WALL

OO 2X6 GARAGE WALL
0T 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL
L 7 " |FOUNDATION WALL

- |FOUNDATION AND FROST WALL
BEAM = FLOOR DRAIN

X] cOLUMN

S—XX—
DIMENSION PLACEMENT

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

- HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR

_ HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
— DETECTOR

— HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

E KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4-9.32.3.5

(F) FRESH AIR SUPPLY(P) PASSIVE AIR INLET

| G N

D E

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

UNIT 1

UNIT 2

4p'
15'-5" 1112 15-5"
21 21
,77'_81/2" 7-_81/2“ 2'-1 01/8" 5'_57/8 2'-10" 7-_81/2" | 7-_81/2"
8040 soLo
N E—y IR R {,; 9994 %
& i ®
8 <D “ C a=> %
© o3|e ©
3 _ » _
CV)I E\* »:C
T 2
-~ © MASTER BEDROOM e MASTER BEDROOM ©
7 8 (VAULTED GEILING) ENSUITE || Ll e | | ENSUITE (VAULTED GEILING) - —
14'4"X13'4" 54"X112 | 54"X112 1441347
-l [
=3 ! M i ! 3
5 e Cliy
3 5068 ot o 5068 e
= 3 If L l s3s2 I] 1 il e 2
0 =2 2668 E N\ 2668 o v
) CLOSET [ SR CLOSET o3 ™
T ! A [ & . 33 T
3 -lcol- L < =l g Ly -[co- <
E'\:— | § o 1K = f | <
LA B
— ) &2l = — g
. | 3 8 L | 2x8 = | -
=3 v — © nes [EH Z2Es © — v <
& < o Sh o pt i =8 3 NS © o3
S 2 0 Dz s3e2 NN 0 < -
3 2 S 2xz |l 232 S 33
_ é °3 o 3'-4" 1 d EE 1 &3 »C 6 35 IQ‘ nd 34" o y _
< | ° 1 BATH - a oTs P ors a "~ BATH L <
o W 7|2||X7l4|| | ; = : f Q § I 7|2||X7l4|| o
e [a) =k = [s2] |
(@] 2 S
i - o 5 S
£ 0 &l 0 S
LINEN || =fE ©|l LINEN <
: &  HALL £ HALL & <
= — 1 DNO ODN L A
] 1 = i 3
% CLOSET gl CLOSET 3
N 2 o 2
® © s3le © -
S| = { « el N - ; IS
T o CLOSET | CLOSET Zoo Ey
' | [ | . - - : | ] i ' ;
2668 5068 2 5068 2668 3
o | | @
= -ISD- e & =
2 BEDROOM #2 e BEDROOM #2
. 96"X 110" = 96"X 110"
RS s3ls3 (-
‘E? 2 » £ o3
: BEDROOM #1 BEDROOM #1 -
& 103X 117" 58 103X 117" &
X “lei LE:I'I‘ 0008832 ; C X L ",)]"EHET‘ 999 V
6050 < : 6050
N Se :; c > N
J i OB TN I itEjW % J
" LINE OF WALL|BELOW 6050 6050 )
4111 4'-11" 5'-8" 10'111" 5'-8" 4'-11" 41112
9-10"2 223" 9-10"
21 21
42'

UNIT 1
UPPER FLOOR AREA

777 sq ft

/701
&30y

UPPER FLOOR PLAN BLOCK A

UNIT 2

UPPER FLOOR AREA
777 sq ft

2

SCALE: 1/4" =

1 l_Oll

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISSUED:

MAIN AND UPPER
FLOOR PLAN

A-102

Printed: 2022-01-19




Energized Electric

Vehicle Outlet, as pe

applicant

UNIT 1 UNIT 2
4p'
21'-4" 20'-8"
7'_3/4' 10-11 3/8" 3'_37/8" 2l_77/8" 10'-11 3/8" 7'_3/4'
_________________ 17T 1~ 7 7 7] " LINEOF DECKABOVE |
9070
- R e o3 S | N A K (I SN SS
b = N Z e ; { 21070 E 21070 [+ } 2
LINE|OF ALL ABOVE - | “ ;
I . "
Tk PR -: I A - D .
S N b ENTRY | | ENTRY 2
S N
:' :; IL . . . . ;I ;:; _ _ ;}1
CE £ < < 3
GARAGE GARAGE
\‘k« - ‘ 12'1 "X1 9'3" : :>:< 12‘1 "X1 9'3"
T i e 3 To)
¢ L S ¢
g e uP up 5
r & . 2o i :
: Vvv‘/‘ NN g}f Bl T E@?}?* - I {f”% 1 Y XXIXIX XXX XXX XX XX KX XXX XX XXX XX XX XX KX KX XXX XXX XXX KX KX XX XXX “r
& & 306 /[E 2 ﬁ 3 > 22 3068 oy
oFY 3%
—==¢ S
= I N 0 M < S
r L - - - 1 7T — 1
. - - )
S o MECH MECH. o 2
| | | |
L L i ,,,,, rF, ,ﬂ, — — — !TF J I
2660 2660
o : =
i REC ROOM ® REC ROOM i
. 19'8"X20'6" N 19'8"X20'6"
© o
3 N
~ R~
10934 4 62" ‘ 62" 4 10934
42"
LOWER FLOOR AREA LOWER FLOOR AREA
557 sq ft 557 sq ft
GARAGE AREA GARAGE AREA
243 sq ft 243 sq ft
1 SCALE: 14" = 1-0" o ” " .
e ey ——————

Energized Electric
Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant

PLAN LEGEND

\ | 2X4 PARTITION WALL
\ |2X6 PARTITION WALL

OO 2X6 GARAGE WALL
0T 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL
L 7 " |FOUNDATION WALL

-, FOUNDATION AND FROST WALL
[X]COLUMN ======= BEAM < FLOOR DRAIN

S—XX—
DIMENSION PLACEMENT

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

- HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR

_ HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
— DETECTOR

— HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

E KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4-9.32.3.5

(F) FRESH AIR SUPPLY(P) PASSIVE AIR INLET

| G N

D E

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

LINE OF WALL BELOW

T
F_L__

|

i
N
KINE OF WALL BELOW J( X AA

TUNEF WALL BELOW |
N

L ©f N

"LINE OF WALL BELOW

_ LINE OF WALL BELOW

g
S+ |
O
x.
d
o |
" |
|
|
|
|
|
o
il
TORCH ROOFING TORCH ROOFING |
¢ 12/ =1 12 =1
|
|
:
@
E
| | g
z| = Is
il}
: ° E:
: i g
< L1l <
=) 3 2 |
o %8 o)
L — i
d =S E g
&
| ; | |
<
_| l_ | LINE OF WALL BELOW H
A= N
L ‘
ﬁt_____LII\E)FVW_LBETOW_T___J |
~
J

ROOF PLAN BLOCK B

2 SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISSUED:

BASEMENT AND ROOF
PLAN

B-101

Printed: 2022-01-19




\ 12X4 PARTITION WALL Z
\ |2X6 PARTITION WALL
SRR 2X6 GARAGE WALL
MSRASASASAASAAAAAAA 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL
L 7 " |FOUNDATION WALL
.| FOUNDATION AND FROST WALL
[X|COLUMN ======= BEAM _ FLOOR DRAIN
S )
DIMENSION PLACEMENT
ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS |_IJ
IWIDTH X DEPTH
{e} HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
UNIT 1 UNIT 2 — HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
< >< > DETECTOR
g ab' o — HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
155" " 58" 411" e 155" BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT 1500 Sh lffe Road Victoria BC Canad
, " , " , " , " , "L o " , " , " A orncliffe Road Victoria anada
781 781 26" 3 241 26T -8 -8 [*] KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT 250.893.8127
CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE www.adaptdesign.ca
AS PER T9.32.3.4-9.32.3.5
(F) FRESH AIR SUPPLY(P) PASSIVE AIR INLET
LINE OF WALL ABOVE DECK DECK LINE OF WALL ABOVE UNIT 1 UNIT 2 \Slfé'rsollglc‘;o EBgT,
- ] 5'7"X5'2" 57X52" - 4p' ’
4040 4040 15'-5" 112" 15'-5" B LOC K A
0000 ORI %*L':J:E%ju N s 3NN “1"11"??%1 I'II 000000060060400066604 YES: 21 21
= : o3 3080 3080 7 ‘ < 7'-8"% 7-8"% 112" 78" i 78V
o0 BRNE AT N S e SSWIN% A BN PORKES AT RN S %
o2 T R ] ol | < R n' | z L Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
o3 | ‘| S |1 | ; 8040 8040 service are and shall remain the property of
£33 \ S \ 3 N P—7t T RN ﬁ KL Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
y I 3 J s < . extensions of the project, or other projects,
y” ‘ KITCHEN =) KITCHEN i ﬁ e except by agreement in writing and
y : : 00"X140" i 5; 5; i 00X140" : Z appropriate compensation to the Designer.
f | 3 , | Z 3 The General Contractor is responsible for
s3lss = o confirming and correlating dimensions at the
o3 @:@ =les @:@ < = X & = job site. The Designer will not be responsible
(3 - S = < ! — — ! for construction means, methods, techniques,
=3 ||i=|||| r 2%6 Sl %68 \ II“EEII o3 © © © @© sequences, or procedures, or for safety
<3 | 333 | - = - precautions and programs in connection with
. 3 @\@ S @\@ S . § i N § the project.
X o3 T S T X
~ £ | & | < N~ — — © Adapt Design
2 S i @
5 o3 R o2 5 © MASTER BEDROOM B MASTER BEDROOM ©
2 - | B N
Sahe - i =2 g (VAULTED CEILING) ENSUITE || <l fa= || ENSUITE (VAULTED CEILING) 3
o5 il o R 144"X134" S4X12" =f S 14'4"X13'4"
. o3 hA ¢} & o) R o %
i — e AP K e — i -
o) o g 2 Il 3la s o [Es
o 248 || =4B 7 R
(> C,;; =Z B g ’> % S L : \ —
o Ty 25 Z8 M - <3 _ e o
823 || 130 . Hf . :
N 1 -3 5 =l
= | O - s NI | @ = : 53[5 H"
I:I I:I __ % Fx o g '3 __ I:I I:I ] : 50.68 , - 50.68 . : _ ]
= | & g 0 o3 2668 2668 = ©Q
[[ DINING ]] | ﬁJ/ EZ\[ | DINING ® < CLOSET - £ - I CLOSET & )
N e A -Ispl- = B =) |:|: P TN Ta= T :|:| N 2 e k L S
- S 15'0"X10'7 , @ = gl? , 15'0"X10'7 S _ 2 i é - g i S
[©2] . o & = m D Se | > 2|3 | oS
e (] ol =30 e 82 -[ISpi- &, = o3
EI EI o ol= = c 5;5 P EI EI <3 2] [ | ! = E I § =3 B = [ i a o3
I T+ = I | e ' s Qo cta P '
=] a5 3= =l3® o5 <3 8 @ b+ Z3m HS o
= Pz 1 zz3 & = > o 3 8 o 023 136 ® 8 > &
: J s 2 = BATH 3-4 o T 2 e = 3-4 BATH = =
%o % 3|E o <t = = © b = = _— <
s S = - o Tﬂg 72°X7'4" I -2 CRES I 72°X7'4" o
S o= s oo S el =) = D -
o3 g S IS ﬂ [ | i I
| al 5a N [ (N
Y S - 3 LINEN ||S =l S|l LINEN o
[ | _ & 2 < HALL o HALL N :
— g s < = 1 DNO = ODN | = S
8 0 < 0 s =1
8 2'PC 2 ; 2'PC 8 i» { | =l 2 _
N osEx7To P sEX7ior || > 2 CLOSET CLOSET o
IS 3 3
3 H)5 (< Sl , , e ] : T o
1 = ! i I - :gj o | N CLOSET i CLOSET « | o E;
S ® 5 LIVING ROOM Sk LIVING ROOM 8 2 - " . . 150~
T 3 2017 X154" . - . 201" X154" 3 * 4 2668 | 5068 i 5068 | 2868 S
T 8 % % : 32 .
3 == S ® » g s | | : @
“n E T = : o =
s 33 BEDROOM #2 BEDROOM #2
S 2= & o3 9%6"X11'0" 96"X110" 3
[=] k- - -
¥ « 3 s <] = S
‘(-\|l % z :\ V SIS H
N S - 23 3[2
I = = < o3 BEDROOM #1 BEDROOM #1 2
; ; o2 gl 83 < 103X 117" =l 103X 117"
= 3 3080 SfE 3080 kS o =)z o2
— = 22990004 [ X Iu 0%, Ei(,! 99999999999999999999. A 83 i <
10080 10080 s o3
E 9999900 I 1 — 'i' %9 :J\‘/[\, ;7\‘,/":>«:f*_‘ >; 1999 ‘rx\‘/\ '}EET[ XXXXXXX
S~ o L 6050 £ 52 6050
= S RN R AR E=—=—————————7RRXXXXXRXXX
£ PATIO ) LINE OF WALL|BELOW 6050 6050 LINE|OF WALL BELOW ) ISSUED FOR
PATIO
GARDEN BOX GARDEN BOX REVIEW
A | L 411" 5'-8" 10'411" 5'-8" 411" 41112t
9'-10"% 22-3" 9-10"%
21 21
42
" " . " ISSUED:
7-2" 2794 4314 13-10" 4314 2734 7-2"
9'-g3M4" 22'-4112" 9-934" U N IT 1 U N IT 2
42' ————— ————————
UNIT 1 UNIT 2 UPPER FLOOR AREA UPPER FLOOR AREA
777 sq ft 777 sq ft
MAIN FLOOR AREA MAIN FLOOR AREA
768 sq ft 768 sq ft

1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN BLOCK B S _ "\ _UPPER FLOOR PLAN BLOCK B LOOR PLAN (1),

SCALE: 1/4" = 10" 0 > " .

Printed: 2022-01-19



$21'-91/4" ROOF MIDPOINT o
T —— — ——
%
™
18-1"” TOPOFPLATE | n
%
UPPER FLOOR I T
o ¢ TOP OF PLATE _ T
gg -_51/
ee)
i\r \
5
2 Y
//
//
0"  MAINFLOOR (14.67geo) | :
<
$-4'-61’4" AVERAGE GRADE (13.29 geo) |
NORTH ELEVATION BLOCK A
- SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
N AN_NEE
|
ROW @ 3% GRADE | 6.0m @ 8% MAX. GRADE

20.65m GEO.

4

AN
N 4 \Z Vo

STAINED GLASS WINDOW
INSERT|@ 4 BATHROOM WINDOWS

78

IR EAL

< 2'ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

GRASPABLE HANDRAIL.
MAX.PROJECTION INTO
STAIR WELL = 4"

SLIP RESISTANT FINISH
F})R EXTERIOR STAIRS

ALUMINUM/GLASS RAILING

FRONT-STAIRSAND-PATIO

1" MAX. NOSING

|
|

1_3/4"

1_3/4"

\
\,

|\

/’1: °
©
o

EXTERIOR CLADDING LEGEND

CEMENT BOARD PANEL
W/ EZ TRIM REVEALS
PAINTED

BRICK VENEER
PREFINISHED

CLEAR T&G CEDAR SIDING
STAINED

]

B [

ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES

A

42" MIN.

N

4"

< GUARD - MIN 35 /"

WRISEr

STAIR WIDTH = 34" MIN.

ONE HANDRAIL REQ'D ON EXTERIOR STAIRS W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS

3
=

RISE: MAX. =7 7/g" MIN. = 5"
RUN: MAX. = 14" MIN. = 10"
TREAD NOSING : MAX. 1"

AND INTERIOR STAIRS W/ MORE THAN 2 RISERS SERVING NOT MORE

THAN 1 DWELLING UNIT

TYPICAL RAILING

__ __  _ROOF MIDPOINT $21'-9" .
__ __  _ _TOPOFPLATE $18'-11’2"

__UPPER FLOOR
__TOP OF PLATE

26'-3%"
8.02m

WEST ELEVATION BLOCK A

| AVERAGE GRADE (13.29 geo) 5946 I

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

MAIN FLOOR (14.67 geo)
[
__TOP OF PLATE

BASEMENT (11.93 geo) g -9
ARAGE SLAB (11.83 geo) -9'-4"

| G N

FOAPT

D E

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISSUED:

ELEVATIONS BLOCK A

A-201

Printed: 2022-01-19




1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada

for construction means, methods, techniques,
precautions and programs in connection with

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
appropriate compensation to the Designer.
The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
sequences, or procedures, or for safety

except by agreement in writing and

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

Printed: 2022-01-19

A-202

ELEVATIONS BLOCK A

) <
o
_ X
W_.w C W
55 O g < &
S ¢ - g m 5
mW m £ o 3
S
&5 i
- 2 2
o o s =
Zl 29 PR
al o < pd
S 2z ¢z B 5
S| £¥ w o 8
Of 8 z8 g ¢«
o - W% — H
O gNExz xB £
pl Shcok §< 2
F OSfEE oh 2
n F N [ ]
wzo'g
8:€79¢
. & .
o = s z
= w 5 7 % weo s
£/£€9¢
= | ol w o wi 3 5113 5 S .
2 2 g 3 & - g g s 2 5 5
- d 2 R B | 7
T8 P_ E_ P_ M\_P_ M\_ W__M\ [ L L )
- oy ge B Z 3 : £ g & g 2
- —~ O
2 | 17 S 3§ 2 2 2 J & N g
= W 2 .9 = S © & 3 ¢
_ | ] - Ak = 9 5o 5 >
= o g S = 52 o] 2
| | | S| | ) | | 9 >
< TH O]
+ g8 + b + _ + ur _ _ W_ _m
@
1]
>
<

1!_0"

SOUTH ELEVATION BLOCK A

SCALE: 1/4"

3

k

8i5L-€

1 I_Oll

EAST ELEVATION BLOCK A

SCALE: 1/4"

4




557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

precautions and programs in connection with

for construction means, methods, techniques,
the project.

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
sequences, or procedures, or for safety

Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
appropriate compensation to the Designer.
The General Contractor is responsible for

except by agreement in writing and

© Adapt Design

www.adaptdesign.ca

250.893.8127

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

CEMENT BOARD PANEL
W/ EZ TRIM REVEALS
PAINTED

BRICK VENEER
PREFINISHED

CLEAR T&G CEDAR SIDING
STAINED

EXTERIOR CLADDING LEGEND

El ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES

1'-11 1/4"

—
514!
T
I
I
T
I
I
T
I

UNIT 1

UNIT2 X

514

Printed: 2022-01-19

B-201

ELEVATIONS BLOCK B

ISSUED:

1-_51/

11114

1 I_Oll

NORTH ELEVATION BLOCK B

SCALE: 1/4"

_ N _ /"0

_

ROOF MIDPOINT

18-1"2" TOP OF PLATE

$ 21 I_gll

T l 1 __Emu_o

TOP OF PLATE

14
o
S
T
o
i

o
o
=]

9'_3/4"

wyg8'L

o

geo) |

13.46

geo)

GARAGE SLAB (11.83 geo)

(

ROOF MIDPOINT

UPPER FLOOR

14.67

(

TOP OF PLATE
18'-1 1/2" TOP OF PLATE

10'-3/4"
9'-3/4"

$ 21 l_gll

..Smwu.mN

BASEMENT (11.93 geo)

14
o
o
|
T
=
<
=

-3'-11%+ AVERAGE GRADE
-9
_9I_4"

+

..v\mwn_mN

|
| 2
| 5
<
E «
5 %
o o
5 =
2
8 3
= =

wyg'L

1 I_Oll

WEST ELEVATION BLOCK B

SCALE: 1/4"

2

TOP OF PLATE

GARAGE SLAB (11.83 geo)-

BASEMENT (11.93 geo

3'-11 3/4"AVERAGE GRADE (13.46 geo

-9
_9!_4"

£




1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada

250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

precautions and programs in connection with

for construction means, methods, techniques,
the project.

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
sequences, or procedures, or for safety

Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
appropriate compensation to the Designer.
The General Contractor is responsible for

except by agreement in writing and

© Adapt Design

CEMENT BOARD PANEL
W/ EZ TRIM REVEALS
PAINTED

BRICK VENEER
PREFINISHED

CLEAR T&G CEDAR SIDING
STAINED

EXTERIOR CLADDING LEGEND

El ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES

1-_111/4“

514

PRIVACY FENCE

UNIT 2

N
/I\

UNIT 1

11117

1-_51/

1 v_Oll

SOUTH ELEVATION BLOCK B

SCALE: 1/4"

ROOF MIDPOINT

18-1"2 TOP OF PLATE

$ 21'-9"

TOP OF PLATE

UPPER FLOOR

1 0'_3/4"
9'_3/4"

wyg'L

..Smwu_mN

3

MAIN FLOOR (14.67 geo

-3'-11%+" AVERAGE GRADE (13.46 geo

Oll

4

Printed: 2022-01-19

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

B-202

ELEVATIONS BLOCK B

ISSUED:

21 l_gll

ROOF MIDPOINT

v

18'-1 1/2"

B Oll

TOP OF PLATE

14
O
o
-
T
14
w
o
o
=]

TOP OF PLATE
TOP OF PLATE

MAIN FLOOR (14.67 geo)

AVERAGE GRADE (13.46 geo)

A
|
|

1 I_OII

EAST ELEVATION BLOCK B

SCALE: 1/4"

4




/]

/

@ FRONT PERSPECTIVE BLOCK A

InlaEnEnls

/]

A)'*).)\)\ [
§ /
\_REAR PERSPECTIVE BLOCK A

T

{1

il

l .
I o g g |
I

L]
()

<

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISSUED:

PERSPECTIVE VIEWS

A-301

Printed: 2022-01-19




@ FRONT PERSPECTIVE BLOCK B

REAR PERSPECTIVE BLOCK B

Z
O
s
L]
()

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

VT PRV T R P P PR

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISSUED:

PERSPECTIVE VIEWS

SCALE: 1"

=10

20

B-301

Printed: 2022-01-19




	JBD IFR JAN 19 2021 BUBBLED
	PDF Name
	G-0 COVER SHEET & GENERAL INFO
	A-001 STREETSCAPE PLAN
	A-002 LANDSCAPE PLAN
	A-103 SITE PLAN

	A-1 PLANS
	A-101 BASEMENT AND ROOF PLAN
	A-102 MAIN AND UPPER FLOOR PLAN
	B-101 BASEMENT AND ROOF PLAN
	B-102 MAIN AND UPPER FLOOR PLAN (1)
	A-2 ELEVATIONS  
	A-201 ELEVATIONS BLOCK A
	A-202 ELEVATIONS BLOCK A
	B-201 ELEVATIONS BLOCK B
	B-202 ELEVATIONS BLOCK B


	A-4 DETAILS
	A-301 PERSPECTIVE VIEWS


	B-301 PERSPECTIVE VIEWS


